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 Organisation Named  Lead Contact details E mail 

The Christie NHS Foundation Trust Claire Shanahan 
Lena Richards 
Clare Greenbaum 
 

 

0161 446 3000, bleep 12616 
07798 836467 
07807 341306 
0161 918 7800 (ext 7795) 

claire.shanahan1@nhs.net  
lena.richards@nhs.net 
c.greenbaum@nhs.net 
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The Christie NHS Foundation Trust Kristina Coe (PT) 

Helen Bowker (OT) 

 
 

0161 446 3795 
 
 

kristina.coe@nhs.net  
helen.bowker1@nhs.net 
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Salford Royal Foundation Trust Caroline Lloyd (OT) 
 
 
 
Rebecca Twigden (PT) 
 

0161 206 0871 

0161 206 4609 

Pager 07623 626415 

 

0161 206 5322, bleep 3359 

caroline.lloyd@srft.nhs.uk 
 
 
 
Rebecca.Twigden@srft.nhs.uk 

  

mailto:claire.shanahan1@nhs.net
mailto:.richards@nhs.net
mailto:c.greenbaum@nhs.net
mailto:.lloyd@srft.nhs.uk
mailto:Rebecca.Twigden@srft.nhs.uk
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Organisation Named Lead Contact details E mail 

  Royal Bolton Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Tejal Patel (OT) mat leave from 

Nov 2020 

Vicki Robinson (PT) 

Jessica England (OT) 

Laura Ellis (PT) 

 

01204 390 606 
 
01204 390 606 
01204 390 606 
01204 390 606 

Tejal.Patel@boltonft.nhs.uk 

  

Vicki.Robinson@boltonft.nhs.uk  

Jessica.England@boltonft.nhs.uk  

Laura.Ellis@boltonft.nhs.uk  

  Central Manchester NHS Foundation Trust (MRI and   
  Trafford Hospitals) 

   

  East Cheshire NHS Trust (Macclesfield Hospital) Mandy Bulgan (PT)  

Eric Newton 

 

01625 661 011 

 

mandybulgan@nhs.net  

     

  Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust  

  (Leighton Hospital) 

Liz George (PT) (Th/Fri) 
Rachel Baker (PT) (Tu/W/Th) 
 

01270 612 350 
01270 255 141 bp 2447 

liz.george@mcht.nhs.uk 
Rachel.baker1@mcht.nhs.uk   

  Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust Royal Oldham:           
Michael Sullivan (PT)  
 
Fairfield GH:  
Kirsty Brownridge (PT)   
 
NMGH: 
Linda McCarthy (PT)  
Paul Main (OT) 

 

    
 

 
0161 624 0420 bp 7621  
 
 
0161 778 3523 
 
 
0161 720 2425 
0161 720 2894 

 
Michael.sullivan@pat.nhs.uk  
 
 
Kirsty.Brownridge@pat.nhs.uk  
 
 
Linda.McCarthy@pat.nhs.uk  
paul.main@pat.nhs.uk  

  Stockport NHS Foundation Trust (Stepping Hill  
  Hospital) 

Stephanie Brown (PT) 
Mark Makin (PT) 
Joanne Whittingham (OT) 

0161 483 1010 (bp 1603) 
Ext 4407 (ward D2) 
Bleep 1082 

Stephanie.brown@stockport.nhs.uk  
Mark.makin@stockport.nhs.uk 
joanne.whittingham@stockport.nhs.uk  
 

 
  Stockport  Adult Community Therapy Team Helen Riley (OT) 0161 426 5700 helen.riley3@nhs.net  

mailto:Tejal.Patel@boltonft.nhs.uk
mailto:Vicki.Robinson@boltonft.nhs.uk
mailto:Jessica.England@boltonft.nhs.uk
mailto:Laura.Ellis@boltonft.nhs.uk
mailto:mandybulgan@nhs.net
mailto:liz.george@mcht.nhs.uk
mailto:Rachel.baker1@mcht.nhs.uk
mailto:Michael.sullivan@pat.nhs.uk
mailto:Kirsty.Brownridge@pat.nhs.uk
mailto:Linda.McCarthy@pat.nhs.uk
mailto:paul.main@pat.nhs.uk
mailto:Stephanie.brown@stockport.nhs.uk
mailto:Mark.makin@stockport.nhs.uk
mailto:joanne.whittingham@stockport.nhs.uk
mailto:helen.riley3@nhs.net
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  Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Nichola Hatton (PT) 
Eoghan Fitzsimons (PT) 
 
 

0161 922 5346 or 922 6000 
bleep 1743 
 
 
 

nichola.hatton@tgh.nhs.uk  
Eoghan.fitzsimons@tgh.nhs.uk  
   
   

  Trafford Healthcare NHS Trust    

  MFT Wythenshawe Keelin Dowd (PT) 0161 291 5700 Keelin.dowd@uhsm.nhs.uk  

   Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation 
  Trust now amalgamated to include Bridgewater NHS 
Foundation Trust and Wigan & Leigh Hospice 

Anna Maria Crabtree (OT) 
Charlotte Morrell (PT)  
 

01942 525 566 
01942 525 566 
 

Annamaria.crabtree@nhs.net  
Charlotte.morrell@nhs.net  

 

 

P
R

IM
A

R
Y

 C
A

R
E 

   

Organisation Named Lead Contact details E mail 

  Ashton, Leigh & Wigan division, Bridgewater NHS 
  Trust 

See above under Acute Trusts   

  NHS Bolton Foundation Trust Sue Greenhalgh (PT)     

 

 

07881 970 020 

 

susan.greenhalgh@boltonft.nhs.uk 

   

 

 

  NHS Bury, Radcliffe Primary Care Centre Ruth Rankine (PT)  

Jennifer Pearce (OT) 

0161 724 2031 

0161 724 2081 

Ruthrankine@nhs.net  
jenniepearce1@nhs.net 
 

 

  East Cheshire NHS Trust, Macmillan Therapy team Natalie Todd (OT) 
Laurie Harrison (PT) 
Liz Woodrow-Hirst (PT) 
 

01606 544 513 

 

natalietodd@nhs.net  
laurie.harrison@nhs.net  
Liz.woodrow-hirst@nhs.net  

 

 

  NHS Heywood, Middleton and Rochdale (now based   

at Springhill Hospice Community Palliative Care team) 

Peter Smith (PT) 

 

01706 752 360 (comm team) 
01706 649 920 

Peter.smith48@nhs.net  

 

  Manchester North Community Macmillan Service, 
  The Hub, Cornerstones 

Stephanie Pye 
 
Michelle Clark (OT) 
Catherine Ferguson (Dietician)  
 
 

0161 202 8920 or  
07971 331 533 (mob) 

Stephanie.pye@pat.nhs.uk  
 
michelle.clark9@nhs.net  
Cathy.ferguson@pat.nhs.uk  
 
 

mailto:nichola.hatton@tgh.nhs.uk
mailto:Eoghan.fitzsimons@tgh.nhs.uk
mailto:Keelin.dowd@uhsm.nhs.uk
mailto:Annamaria.crabtree@nhs.net
mailto:Charlotte.morrell@nhs.net
mailto:susan.greenhalgh@boltonft.nhs.uk
mailto:Lynnebond1@nhs.net
mailto:jenniepearce1@nhs.net
mailto:natalietodd@nhs.net
mailto:laurie.harrison@nhs.net
mailto:Liz.woodrow-hirst@nhs.net
mailto:Peter.smith48@nhs.net
mailto:Stephanie.pye@pat.nhs.uk
mailto:michelle.clark9@nhs.net
mailto:Cathy.ferguson@pat.nhs.uk
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  Pennine Care Foundation Trust Charlotte Williams (PT) 
Tracy Finn (OT) 

0161 770 2300 option 4 
0161 770 2300 option 4 
 

 

 

Charlotte.williams16@nhs.net 
Tracy.finn@nhs.net  
   Salford Caroline Lloyd (OT) 0161 206 0871 

0161 206 4609 

caroline.lloyd@srft.nhs.uk 

   Tameside and Glossop – CNRT (Community  

Neurological Rehabilitation Team) 

Jayne Cross (PT) 
Louise Adshead (OT)  

0161 922 4888 
0161 922 4888 
 

Jayne.cross@nhs.net  
Louise.adshead@nhs.net  

  Trafford Community  Heather Kerr (PT) 
Luan Marsh (OT) 

0161 716 4626 

0161 746 2090 

heather.kerr3@ nhs.net 

luanmarsh@nhs.net 

mailto:Charlotte.williams16@nhs.net
mailto:Tracy.finn@nhs.net
mailto:lloyd@srft.nhs.uk
mailto:Jayne.cross@nhs.net
mailto:Louise.adshead@nhs.net
mailto:heather.kerr3@%20nhs.net
mailto:luanmarsh@nhs.net


 

December 2020 

 

HO
SP

IC
ES

 
 

Organisation Named Lead Contact details E mail 

  Bolton Laura Richards (OT) Foundation 
Trust Community team 

01204 663 073 Laura.Richards@boltonft.nhs.uk 

  Bury Hospice Ruth Rankine (PT)  

Jennifer Pearce (OT) 

0161 724 2031 

0161 724 2081 

Ruthrankine@nhs.net  

jenniepearce1@nhs.net  
jenniepearce1@nhs.net 
 

 

  Dr Kershaws, Oldham Simone Grove (PT)  
Sara Cornes 
Charlotte Williams (PT) 
 

0161 624 2727 simone.grove@drkh.org.uk  
sara.cornes@drkh.org.uk 
Charlotte.williams16@nhs.net 

 

 
  East Cheshire, Macclesfield Natalie Nye (PT) 01625 610 364 physio@echospice.org.uk 

  Springhill Hospice, Rochdale Peter Smith (PT) 
 

01706 649 920 Peter.smith48@nhs.net 
 

  St Ann's,  Heald Green, Little Hulton and Neil Cliffe 

 

Emma Barclay (OT) across sites 
Bobby Magee (PT) across sites 
 

0161 498 3659 (HG) 
0161 702 5432 (LH) 
 

Ebarclay@sah.org.uk  
bmagee@sah.org.uk  
  
 

  St Luke's, Winsford Hospice reception 01606 551 246  

  St Rocco’s, Warrington Andrew Williams (PT) 01925 579 209 Andrewwilliams@stroccos.org.uk  

  Wigan and Leigh Anna Maria Crabtree (OT) 
Charlotte Morrell (PT)  
 

01942 525 566 
01942 525 566 
 

Annamaria.crabtree@nhs.net  
Charlotte.morrell@nhs.net 

  Willow Wood Hospice, Tameside Chris Wells (PT)  
Brid Hindley (PT) 

0161 330 1100 lymphoedema@willowwood.info 

 

mailto:Laura.Richards@boltonft.nhs.uk
mailto:Lynnebond1@nhs.net
mailto:jenniepearce1@nhs.net
mailto:jenniepearce1@nhs.net
mailto:simone.grove@drkh.org.uk
mailto:sara.cornes@drkh.org.uk
mailto:Charlotte.williams16@nhs.net
mailto:physio@echospice.org.uk
mailto:Peter.smith48@nhs.net
mailto:Ebarclay@sah.org.uk
mailto:bmagee@sah.org.uk
mailto:Andrewwilliams@stroccos.org.uk
mailto:Annamaria.crabtree@nhs.net
mailto:Charlotte.morrell@nhs.net
mailto:lymphoedema@willowwood.info

